
2011 AUBURN BASEBALL

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 29-29   Home: 19-14   Away: 7-13   Neutral: 3-2   SEC: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

23 Casey McElroy  . 3 7 2 58-58 234 46 87 18 0 9 53 132  . 5 6 4 21 7 30 1  . 4 2 9 6 2 1-2 78 144 14  . 9 4 1

14 Tony Caldwell  . 3 3 2 55-54 190 37 63 13 1 7 44 99  . 5 2 1 30 9 32 3  . 4 4 5 0 4 5-9 360 45 7  . 9 8 3

20 Justin Fradejas  . 3 1 6 57-56 215 40 68 11 1 3 20 90  . 4 1 9 20 5 41 2  . 3 8 1 4 8 5-11 140 5 6  . 9 6 0

10 Dan Gamache  . 2 9 9 53-53 194 35 58 13 2 5 29 90  . 4 6 4 30 8 33 4  . 4 1 4 0 3 2-2 5 14 1  . 9 5 0

 2 Justin Hargett  . 2 9 7 55-49 192 31 57 8 1 0 23 67  . 3 4 9 16 1 41 0  . 3 5 2 1 3 7-12 54 114 6  . 9 6 6

17 Cullen Wacker  . 2 8 7 50-30 115 18 33 4 0 1 18 40  . 3 4 8 18 6 15 3  . 4 0 4 2 4 3-5 43 2 1  . 9 7 8

11 Wes Gilmer  . 2 8 4 58-47 183 24 52 10 0 0 34 62  . 3 3 9 17 6 32 3  . 3 6 1 2 9 3-4 65 68 6  . 9 5 7

21 Kevin Patterson  . 2 7 7 57-54 195 26 54 16 0 8 43 94  . 4 8 2 29 2 56 1  . 3 7 0 4 0 0-0 470 33 3  . 9 9 4

 5 Creede Simpson  . 2 5 4 56-55 189 30 48 15 1 3 17 74  . 3 9 2 19 2 36 2  . 3 2 4 3 6 8-10 130 4 5  . 9 6 4

--------------------

 4 Tyler Dial  . 4 0 0 5-0 5 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 4 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0

40 Bobby Andrews  . 3 9 6 35-11 53 11 21 1 1 0 6 24  . 4 5 3 0 7 11 1  . 4 6 7 0 3 6-9 28 0 4  . 8 7 5

36 Mike Reed  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 1 0  . 2 5 0 1 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000

 9 Patrick Savage  . 3 3 3 4-0 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 2 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0-0 4 0 0 1.000

34 Blake Austin  . 3 0 0 11-5 20 5 6 1 0 0 1 7  . 3 5 0 1 2 4 2  . 3 9 1 0 1 1-1 39 7 0 1.000

29 Brooks Beisner  . 2 4 4 46-23 86 14 21 7 0 2 10 34  . 3 9 5 7 1 20 1  . 3 0 5 1 0 1-1 24 1 2  . 9 2 6

18 Mitchell Self  . 2 0 0 10-0 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 1 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 2 2 2  . 6 6 7

12 Zach Alvord  . 1 9 7 35-17 71 4 14 3 0 1 7 20  . 2 8 2 6 1 24 3  . 2 6 9 0 1 0-0 27 50 5  . 9 3 9

 3 Justin Bryant  . 1 8 2 4-4 11 2 2 0 0 0 2 2  . 1 8 2 3 2 1 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

 7 Jay Gonzalez  . 1 7 1 34-3 35 9 6 0 0 0 2 6  . 1 7 1 7 0 14 0  . 3 1 0 0 1 1-3 22 1 1  . 9 5 8

39 Caleb Bowen  . 0 7 1 17-3 14 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 2 1 4 0  . 2 3 5 0 0 0-1 22 3 1  . 9 6 2

Totals  . 2 9 6 58 2013 335 596 120 7 39 311 847  . 4 2 1 228 60 399 26  . 3 8 0 24 45 44-71 1554 572 71  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 9 4 58 2040 341 599 112 5 29 313 808  . 3 9 6 226 50 412 30  . 3 7 5 20 56 33-60 1534 539 56  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (501), Opp (497). DPs turned - Team (43), Opp (42). IBB - Team (12), McElroy, C. 6, Patterson, K 4, Caldwell, T.

1, Gamache, D. 1, Opp (10). Picked off - Fradejas, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

13 Derek Varnadore  3 . 6 8 6-3 14 14 2 2/1 0 88.0 85 42 36 26 74 12 1 5  . 2 5 4 2 8 1 2 7

19 Jon Luke Jacobs  4 . 0 1 1-5 12 11 0 0/0 0 60.2 58 30 27 25 58 18 0 3  . 2 4 8 3 1 0 2 1

42 Ethan Wallen  4 . 8 3 5-5 24 0 0 0/0 5 41.0 41 26 22 22 33 4 0 1  . 2 6 6 6 11 0 3 6

25 Cory Luckie  5 . 0 4 1-2 11 8 0 0/0 1 44.2 65 25 25 15 48 13 1 1  . 3 5 7 4 3 0 1 7

16 Slade Smith  5 . 8 3 2-2 18 7 0 0/0 0 66.1 87 50 43 22 38 18 0 4  . 3 2 6 3 7 0 1 9

49 Zach Blatt  7 . 3 3 2-3 20 2 0 0/0 3 43.0 49 40 35 24 32 8 1 6  . 3 1 0 7 6 1 4 10

--------------------

15 Jay Wade  0 . 0 0 0-0 9 0 0 0/0 0 10.1 11 7 0 8 9 1 0 1  . 2 6 2 1 0 0 1 0

 3 Justin Bryant  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 1 1.1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

33 Chris O'Neil  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

26 Dillon Ortman  4 . 6 5 2-1 19 0 0 0/0 4 31.0 33 19 16 9 27 5 0 3  . 2 6 4 2 5 0 0 3

31 Bradley Hendrix  4 . 8 2 2-1 13 3 0 0/0 0 28.0 32 17 15 19 18 5 0 1  . 3 0 5 1 2 1 1 5

24 Will Kendall  5 . 1 1 0-0 5 0 0 0/0 0 12.1 16 10 7 9 9 4 0 0  . 3 0 8 2 0 0 1 1

22 Sean Ray  5 . 9 3 2-1 17 0 0 0/1 1 27.1 30 22 18 16 18 6 1 1  . 2 8 3 3 2 0 2 5

44 Will Irvin  6 . 6 7 4-2 8 7 0 0/0 0 29.2 45 22 22 12 18 9 1 0  . 3 5 2 2 1 0 1 1

 6 Andrew Morris  7 . 4 1 2-4 13 6 0 0/0 0 34.0 47 30 28 17 28 9 0 3  . 3 1 8 6 2 0 1 1

Totals  5 . 0 9 29-29 58 58 2 3/1 15 518.0 599 341 293 226 412 112 5 29  . 2 9 4 42 50 3 20 56

Opponents  5 . 4 4 29-29 58 58 2 2/2 9 511.1 596 335 309 228 399 120 7 39  . 2 9 6 44 60 4 24 45

PB - Team (3), Caldwell, T. 3, Opp (8). Pickoffs - Team (4), Caldwell, T. 1, Smith, S. 1, Luckie, C. 1, Bowen, C. 1, Opp (1).

SBA/ATT - Caldwell, T. (26-49), Morris, A. (8-10), Blatt, Z. (6-9), Jacobs, J. (6-8), Bowen, C. (6-6), Wallen, E. (3-6),

Hendrix, B. (1-6), Varnadore, D (2-5), Luckie, C. (2-5), Austin, B. (1-4), Irvin, W. (1-3), Smith, S. (1-3), Wade, J. (2-3),

Ortman, D. (1-1), Kendall, W. (0-1).



2011 AUBURN BASEBALL

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of Mar 29, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

34 Blake Austin 46 39 7 0 1.000 0 1 3  . 2 5 0 0 0

25 Cory Luckie 18 3 15 0 1.000 3 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

49 Zach Blatt 17 7 10 0 1.000 2 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

31 Bradley Hendrix 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 1 5  . 1 6 7 0 0

42 Ethan Wallen 8 3 5 0 1.000 0 3 3  . 5 0 0 0 0

26 Dillon Ortman 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0

 9 Patrick Savage 4 4 0 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Will Irvin 4 1 3 0 1.000 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

 3 Justin Bryant 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Andrew Morris 4 3 1 0 1.000 0 8 2  . 8 0 0 0 0

36 Mike Reed 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 Will Kendall 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

15 Jay Wade 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

21 Kevin Patterson 506 470 33 3  . 9 9 4 31 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 Tony Caldwell 412 360 45 7  . 9 8 3 5 26 23  . 5 3 1 3 0

17 Cullen Wacker 46 43 2 1  . 9 7 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Justin Hargett 174 54 114 6  . 9 6 6 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Creede Simpson 139 130 4 5  . 9 6 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

39 Caleb Bowen 26 22 3 1  . 9 6 2 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

20 Justin Fradejas 151 140 5 6  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 Jay Gonzalez 24 22 1 1  . 9 5 8 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Wes Gilmer 139 65 68 6  . 9 5 7 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Dan Gamache 20 5 14 1  . 9 5 0 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Casey McElroy 236 78 144 14  . 9 4 1 22 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Zach Alvord 82 27 50 5  . 9 3 9 13 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Brooks Beisner 27 24 1 2  . 9 2 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Derek Varnadore 12 1 10 1  . 9 1 7 1 2 3  . 4 0 0 0 0

19 Jon Luke Jacobs 12 6 5 1  . 9 1 7 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 0 0

16 Slade Smith 25 7 15 3  . 8 8 0 0 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

40 Bobby Andrews 32 28 0 4  . 8 7 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Sean Ray 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Mitchell Self 6 2 2 2  . 6 6 7 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 4 Tyler Dial 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Chris O'Neil 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2197 1554 572 71  . 9 6 8 43 33 27  . 5 5 0 3 0

Opponents 2129 1534 539 56  . 9 7 4 42 44 27  . 6 2 0 8 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


